Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relay International Co., Ltd.		107/18/2008	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Mango, Inc.	
Street Address:	15301 Ventura Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 470 Building B	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78840550	RED MANGO
Serial Number:	77066411	О
Serial Number:	77066676	0
Serial Number:	77066691	RED MANGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900115481

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000 Email: sabrown@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 600 13th Street, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075712-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	08/28/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Relay Assignment#page1.tif source=Relay Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0412

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Relay International Co., Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at B1 Maro Building, 203-8 Donggyo-dong, Mapo-Ku, Seoul, 121-819. Republic of Korea ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Red Mango. Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 15301 Ventura Blvd Ste 470 Bldg B, Sherman Oaks, California 91403 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated July 20, 2008, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS (and the right to apply for the foregoing), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR this 18th day of 314, 2008	has caused this	Assignment to be duly	executed by an a	uthorized officer	N
uns 150 day of 0019 , 2008					
)					

By: Rord Choe

Name: RONI CHCC

Title: CEC

ATTACHMENT 1

MARKS

Mark	Country	App/Reg No.	Class(es)	Status	
REDMANGO (to be amended to RED MANGO)	U,S.	78/840550	43	Application allowed; Statement of Use filed	
O (in color)	U.S.	77/066411	29, 30, 43	Published	
O (in color)	U.S.	77/066676	16, 21, 25, 35	Application allowed	
RED MANGO	U.S.	77/066691	16, 21, 25, 35	Published	
RED MANGO	Canada	1361541	N/A	Pending	
O (in color)	Canada	1363412	N/A	Pending	
RED MANGO	Mexico	886762	43	Pending	
O (in color)	Mexico	886763	43	Pending	
RED MANGO	Chile	799254	43	Pending	
RED MANGO	Venezuela	29256-2007	43	Pending	
RED MANGO	Columbia	07128191	43	Pending	
RED MANGO	Brazil	829465766	43	Pending	
RED MANGO	Argentina	2791548	43	Published	

7

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0414